NEIGRIHMS

North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health & Medical Sciences, Shillong.

(An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India) Director's Block, GPO Post Bag No. 92, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong-793018 Meghalaya

General Administration, Administrative Block.

Phone: (0364) 2538012

F.No. GAD-MISC/10/2024-GAD

Dated Shillong the March, 2025

CIRCULAR

In pursuance to Office Memorandum No. F.No.12/4/2020-JCA2 issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions (Department of Personnel & Training) Establishment (JCA) Section, North Block Delhi the **14**th **April, 2025 (Monday)** is declared as a Holiday on account of the birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar for all Central Government Offices including Industrial Establishments throughout India.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Lt. Cdr.Pawan Deep) Deputy Director (Admn.) NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Memo. GAD-MISC/10/2024-GAD Dated Shillong the March, 2025

Copy for information:-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Hospital Section III, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011 for kind information.
- 2. Section Officer, NE Section, Hospital Section III, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011 for kind information.
- 3. Dean, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong, for kind information.
- 4. Medical Superintendent, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong, for kind information.
- 5. All HOD / HOD I/c / Section Head, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong for kind information.
- 6. All Section/Unit Heads College of Nursing, Security, SO, Library, Nursing Section, Administration – Accounts Section, GAD/ Establishment – I/II/III etc, Engineering Section (Civil & Electrical), Academic Section, Examination Cell, Dietiary, MRD, Sanitation, Laundry, CSSD, Legal Cell, Casualty, Director's Section, BME, Fire Section., etc., for kind information.
- 7. PA to the Director, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong for kind information of the Director.
- 8. PS to the DD (Admn.), NEIGRIHMS, Shillong for kind information of the DD (A).
- 9. PS to DFA, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong for kind information of the DFA.
- 10. Programmer, IT Cell, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong for uploading in the Institute's website.
- 11. Office copy

(Lt. Cdr.Pawan Deep) Deputy Director (Admn.) NEIGRIHMS, Shillong